
  

 

 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 

for 

Supply, Construction, Fabrication,  installation& maintenance of Traffic 
Light System & control room including CCTV & all associated Civil, 

mechanical, Electrical works & Annual Maintenance Contract (AMC) for 
3 years in Sasaram City. 

No. BUIDCo/SIU-4/Yo-54/16-01                                                                                     Date: 14.12.2019 
 

(Through e-procurement mode only – www.eproc.bihar.gov.in) 
 

1. Bihar Urban Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited (BUIDCo) invites bids from eligible experienced 
Firms/Contractors/Agencies/Bidders for execution of works as given below :- 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name Estimated Cost 
(In Rupees 

Crores) 

Bid  
processing 

fees (Beltron) 

Cost of 
BOQ 

Bid 
Security 
(EMD) 

Contract 
Duration 

1 

Supply, Construction, Fabrication,  installation& 
maintenance of Traffic Light System & control room 
including CCTV & all associated Civil, mechanical, Electrical 
works & Annual Maintenance Contract (AMC) for 3 years in 
Sasaram City. 
 (A) 6 locations will have adaptive traffic control. 
(B) Point to Point connectivity between Traffic Junction & 
Control Room. 
(C) For Control room, premises will be provided by BUIDCo. 

 
 
 

Rs. 
6.58 

crores 

 
 
 

Rs.  
17700/- 

 
 
 

Rs. 
10000 

 
 
 

Rs. 
1316000  

 
 
 

4 
months 

2. Place & Date of Pre-bid meeting : Date 08.01.2020 Time 03.00 PM 

Chief Engineer (South), BUIDCo office  : West Boring Cannal 

Road, Patna 

3. Date of downloading of bid document : From 02.01.2020 to 22.01.2020 up to 03.00 PM 

Through website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in only 

4. 

 

5. 

Last date and time for receipt of bids 

 

Last Date, Time and Place for submission  Of Original 

Instrument of EMD and Cost Of BOQ                      

: 

 

: 

Date 23.01.2020 up to 04:00 PM 

Through website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in 

Date 24.01.2020 up to 03:0 PM 

In office of :- 

1. Chief Engineer (South), BUIDCO, Patna 

2. Superintending Engineer, (Patna Division), Patna 

3. Executive Engineer, BUIDCO, Rohtas, Sasaram 

6. Time and date of opening technical bids : Date 24.01.2020 Time 04:30 PM 

Through website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in 

7. Time and date of opening of financial bids : To be communicated later on 

8. Place of opening of bid : Through website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in 

9. Period of bids validity : 120 days 

10. Officer inviting bids : Executive Engineer, BUIDCo Rohtas Sasaram 

11. All the information/corrigendum/addendum related to the project shall be published on the website 
www.eproc.bihar.gov.in and www.buidco.in . The authority shall have the right to reject the bid partially or fully 
without assigning any reason what so ever. 
   Sd/-         

   Executive Engineer 
   BUIDCo, Rohtas, Sasaram 

          

 

# Executive Engineer, BUIDCO, Rohtas Sasaram 
(Ph. No.:-8340586267, Email: dudarohtas@gmail.com) 

 

 

 

http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.buidco.in/

